RESOLUTION NO. 57 for 1976

A RESOLUTION RE COUNTY-CITY ) ROADS.

WHEREAS, certain roads adjacent to the City of Lebanon are County roads, and are now being maintained by the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

Section 1. That the City of Lebanon hereby requests that Linn County take the necessary steps to transfer jurisdiction of the following County Road to the City of Lebanon:

"E" Street from 7th Street to 10th Street in Lebanon.

Passed by the Council by a vote of <u>5</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Mayor this 22nd day of December, 1976.

Mr. Serozgue Gongelin

ATTEST:

Recorder